

Suit No: 612947/16

Harbhajan Kaur vs Satish Yadav & ors

13.03.2019

Present: Sh. M.P Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sahil Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant no.1

Sh. N.S Negi, counsel for defendant no. 2

Arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC heard.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that he has not received the copy of the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC. Copy of same supplied today in the court. Defendant no. 2 is at liberty to file reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on or before next date of hearing after supplying advance copy of same to the opposite party or his counsel atleast one week in advance against acknowledgment.

Be listed for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and orders on the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC on 18.04.2019 at 02:00 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ-07/West/Delhi

13.03.2019