

Suit No: 612947/16

Harbhajan Kaur vs Satish Yadav & ors

18.04.2019

Though the matter is listed for 02:00 PM but same is taken up at the request of both counsels.

Present: Ms Rashmi Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sahil Sharma, counsel for defendant no.1
None for defendant no.2

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff stating that main counsel is not available due to ill-health and therefore arguments could not be addressed on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC . It is stated on behalf of plaintiff that they have received the advance copy of reply of the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by defendant no. 2.

As matter is already listed for 02:00 PM and none is present on behalf of defendant no.2, therefore, matter shall be taken up at 02:00 PM.

Matter is passed over to 02:00 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-/West/Delhi
18.04.2019

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. N.S Negi, counsel for defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
None for defendant no. 1

Reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Kept on record. Copy

Suit No: 612947/16

Harbhajan Kaur vs Satish Yadav & ors

supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff stating that counsel is not available.

Heard. Allowed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the application under VI Rule 17 CPC, however, orders on the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC could not be prepared today as one Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Be listed for orders on application under Order VI Rule 14 CPC on 01.05.2019 at 04:00 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
18.04.2019