

CNR No: HRJNB10008142022

CIS No: CS/593/2022

Ashok Versus Anil Kumar etc.

Present: Shri Satish Kumar, Advocate for petitioner.  
Sh. K.S. Malik, Advocate for defendant No. 1  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. GP for defendants No.6 & 7.  
Defendants No. 2 to 5 ex parte v.o.d. 20.12.2022.

Arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC for  
rejection of plaint not advanced.

On joint request, case is adjourned to **9.10.2026** for  
consideration thereon.

Date of Order: 17.07.2026  
Sagar, Stenographer-III

(Amit Nain)  
CJ(JD)/Safidon  
UID: HR0456